

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

901 CONT. PETITION NO. 362 OF 2016
IN WP/7618/2008

LATABAI SURESH DESHMUKH
VERSUS
OMPRAKASH P AGRAWAL AND OTHERS

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. S.P. Brahme
AGP for Respondents: Mr. V.M. Kagne

CORAM : R. M. BORDE & K. K. SONAWANE, JJ.
Date: August 25, 2016

PER COURT :-

1 Notice to respondents returnable on 22.9.2016.

(K. K. SONAWANE, J.)

(R. M. BORDE, J.)