

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.**

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 362 OF 2016
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 7618 OF 2008

Lata Suresh Deshmukh

Petitioner...

Versus

Omprakash P. Agrawal & Ors.

Respondents..

.....
Mr Syed, Advocate h/f Mr S. P. Brahme, Advocate for the petitioner
.....

**CORAM : R. M. BORDE &
A. M. DHAVALA, JJ.**

DATE : 28TH JULY, 2017.

ORDER:-

. Re-issue notice to respondents, returnable after eight week.

**[A. M. DHAVALA]
JUDGE**

**[R. M. BORDE]
JUDGE**