

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.362 OF 2016  
(Latabai Suresh Deshmukh Vs. Omprakash Agrawal and others)  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.7618 OF 2008

Mr.S.P.Brahme, Advocate for the petitioner.  
Mr.V.D.Sapkal, Advocate for respondent No.3.

( CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE AND  
SUNIL K. KOTWAL, JJ.)

DATE : 06/11/2017

PER COURT :

1. Notice to respondent No.1 is returned unserved as he is not available on the said address. Notice to respondent No.2 is returned unserved as he is transferred.
2. The petitioner shall tender the fresh addresses of respondent Nos. 1 and 2 within 2 (two) weeks from today and accordingly amend the cause title of the petition by adding the fresh addresses. Thereafter, issue notice to unserved respondent Nos. 1 and 2, returnable on 08/12/2017.
3. If the addresses are not furnished within the time-frame as directed above, this petition shall stand dismissed as against respondent Nos. 1 and 2 without reference to the Court.

( SUNIL K. KOTWAL, J.)

( RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)