

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**916 CONT. PETITION NO. 362 OF 2016
IN WP/7618/2008**

LATABAI SURESH DESHMUKH
VERSUS
OMPRAKASH P AGRAWAL AND OTHERS

...
Mr. Yash A. Jadhav h/f Senior Advocate Mr. Sapkal V. D., Advocate
for Respondent No.3

....

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : 26/03/2026

P. C. :

Since the learned counsel for the petitioner has been elevated
as a Judge of this Court, issue notice to the petitioner on court
motion, returnable on 16/04/2026.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.) (SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)